#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Weavexx Corporation	12/31/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weavexx, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Flex Way	
City:	Youngsville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27596	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5515779
Patent Number:	5551011
Patent Number:	7441566
Patent Number:	5641001
Patent Number:	6745797
Patent Number:	6253796
Patent Number:	5945358

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(919)821-6800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vliles@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Venus Liles

Address Line 1: 2500 Wachovia Capitol Center Smith Anderson PO Box 2611 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Venus Liles

Total Attachments: 3

source=Weavexx Name Change#page1.tif source=Weavexx Name Change#page2.tif source=Weavexx Name Change#page3.tif

**REEL: 026732 FRAME: 0858** 

501623262

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WEAVEXX CORPORATION" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"WEAVEXX CORPORATION" TO "WEAVEXX, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

0896826 8100V

081196839

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware, gov/authver. shtml

Daniet Smith Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7027675

DATE: 12-16-08

PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0791

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026732 FRAME: 0859

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 PM 12/15/2008 FILED 05:10 PM 12/15/2008 SRV 081196839 - 0896826 FILE

#### WEAVEXX CORPORATION

reactivities Traditional parameteristical Englishment (Companies Traditional Englishment Englishment (Companies Companies Comp

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO
SECTION 18-214 OF THE
LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Weavexx Corporation.

Second: The Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware by the filing of its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 31, 1980. The name of the Corporation when first incorporated was BTR FABRICS (USA) INC. The Corporation has not changed its jurisdiction of incorporation.

Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Weavexx, LLC.

Fourth: The filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and thus the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company, shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2008.

[signature page follows]

#1089241\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0792

PATENT REEL: 026732 FRAME: 0860

### [signature page to Certificate of Conversion]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the Z day of December, 2008.

By:

Authorized Person

Name: Stephen Light

Print or Type

#Weavexx Corporation - Certificate of Conversion.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/19/2010** 

PATENT

REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0793

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026732 FRAME: 0861